Flight Number:

FLIGHT SUMMARY REPORT

03-952/9052

Calendar/Julian Date: 11 August 2003 (223)

Sensor Package:

Area(s) Covered:

Investigator(s):

Accession #:
Sensor ID #:
Sensor Type:

Focal Length:

Film Type:

Filtration:
Spectral Band:
f-Stop:
Shutter Speed:
# of Frames:
% Overlap:
Quality:

Remarks:

Wild-Heerbrugg RC-30
MODIS/ASTER Airborne Simulator (MASTER)

Central Valley

Penberth, CA Dept. of Conservation Aircraft Number:

SENSOR DATA
05782 -
126 124
RC-30 MASTER

153.21 mm
6’9

Aerochrome IR
SO-734

Wratten 12

510-900 nm

8

1/350

288

60

Excellent

Subtract 2 seconds
for correct UTC

809



FLTL SITE LINE RUN
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MODIS/ASTER AIRBORNE SIMULATOR (MASTER) FLIGHT LINE INFORMATION FOR 11 Aug 2003
NASA FLIGHT NUMBER 03-952-00

START OF FLIGHT LINE

TIME
HH:MM:SS
16:53:59
16:57:21
17:03:23
17:30:08
17:42:30
18:09:14
18:22:29
18:49:12
19:06:02
19:32:44
19:43:48
20:10:31
20:21:11
20:50:28
21:04:01
21:06:12
21:09:25
21:26:52
21:42:44
22:01:16
22:12:04

35.811 -120.217
35.937 -120.659
36.119 -121.427
39.174 -121.434
40.323 -121.678
37.322 -121.683
36.102 -121.911
39.129 -121.916
40.857 -122.141
37.873 -122.150
36.920 -122.378
39.965 -122.383
40.886 -122.631
37.701 -122.470
37.482 -120.674
37.455 -120.382
37.381 -119.996
35.790 -119.757
37.324 -119.508
35.974 -119.283
36.920 -119.017

NUMBER OF FILES FOR THIS FLIGHT

TOTAL NUMBER OF S

DATE THESE FILES WERE PROCESSED

DATE THIS LIST WA
GRANULE VERSION

END OF FLIGHT LINE

TIME
HH:MM:SS
16:56:58
17:01:29
17:30:08
17:40:08
18:09:14
18:20:05
18:49:12
19:03:51
19:32:44
19:41:20
20:10:30
20:18:39
20:47:53
21:01:39
21:05:56
21:08:18
21:24:12
21:40:11
21:56:53
22:09:26
22:22:09

CAN LINES

S CREATED

LAT LON
DEG DEG
35.926 -120.607
36.018 -121.236
39.173 -121.434
40.318 -121.434
37.322 -121.683
36.106 -121.683
39.128 -121.916
40.813 -121.917
37.873 -122.150
36.909 -122.150
39.965 -122.383
40.906 -122.383
37.911 -122.634
37.488 -120.991
37.457 -120.416
37.454 -120.096
35.768 -119.984
37.340 -119.750
35.780 -119.500
36.923 -119.266
35.814 -119.017

= 21
= 110588
= 30-Sep-2003

1

ALT

M (MSL)

FLIGHT DATA
SCAN SOLAR HEAD
LINES ZEN AZIM DEG
1113 47.3 103.0 289
1541 46.9 103.4 280.
9999 44.5 108.3 3
3737 41.9 114.5 2.
9999 38.0 118.7 180
4063 33.8 121.6 177
9999 31.2 129.8 358.
5488 29.9 140.5 2
9999 27.0 150.2 181
3224  23.6 157.3 177
9999 23.7 168.8 358.
3049 25.2 179.7 1.
9999 24.7 191.2 180
4191 24.4 206.2 102.
723 25.6 213.6  98.
790 26.0 215.3 92.
5540 26.7 221.3 175.
4986 29.1 228.7 2
5307 31.9 234.9 176.
3062 34.6 240.3 1.
3780 36.8 243.9 178.

Wed Oct 1 08:20:02 PDT 2003



CAMERA FLIGHT LINE DATA
FLIGHT NO. 03-9052 / 03-952

Accession # 05782
Sensor # 126
Check Frame Time (GMT-hr, min, sec) Altitude, MSL
Points Numbers START END feet/meters Cloud Cover/Remarks
A-B 0482-0519 17:03:36 17:39:04 66600/20300 | Clear
C-D 0520-0558 17:42:45 18:19:07 66700/20340 | Clear
E-F 0559-0601 18:22:44 19:02:55 66600/20300 | Clear
G-H 0602-0638 19:06:12 19:40:38 66600/20300 | Clear; frame 0602 oblique
I-J 0639-0674 19:44:18 20:17:46 66500/20270 | Minor coastal stratus, frames 0644-0646
K-L 0675-0703 20:21:17 20:48:03 66500/20270 | Clear; frame 0675 oblique
M- N 0704-0718 21:09:39 21:23:00 66500/20270 | Clear; emulsion damage, frame 0705
Oo-P 0719-0732 21:27:07 21:39:31 66400/20240 | Clear
Q-R 0733-0747 21:43:02 21:56:24 66700/20340 | 10-20% thin cirrus, frames 0746-0747 (aircraft contrail)
S-T 0748-0758 21:59:49 22:09:22 66500/20270 | 10% cirrus, frames 0748-0752 (aircraft contrail)
u-v 0759-0769 22:12:16 22:21:49 66700/20340 | Minor-30% cirrus, frames 0765-0767




L
OV

_'%35

|
40 . - : + 40

|1 =120

7z

e
120/

FLIGHT 03-38052 /

03-952

11 AUGUST

2003

R/C 809 MASTER / RC-30



Flight 03-9052 / 03-952
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